Lake Township Planning Commission Committee

Lake Township is currently seeking applicants for 2 openings for the Planning Commission beginning 4/01/2025.

Duties include:

- Attendance at Planning Commission meetings
- Attendance at Site Plan meetings
- Perform all duties related to Planning Commission Bylaws
- Review land use issues within the Township as regulated by the Zoning Ordinance

Become an active part of your community! Interested applicants may submit a written letter of interest to the Clerk at, <u>laketownshipclerk@gmail.com</u> or mail to Lake Township Clerk, 1380 N Michelson Rd, Houghton Lake, MI 48629 by March 7th, 2025. Applicants should attend the March 11th, 2025, Lake Township Board Meeting. Lake Township is an Equal Opportunity Employer.